

MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY P.O BOX 731-10200 MURANG'A

OPEN TENDER

Murang'a County Assembly invites Tenders from eligible and qualified Bidders for Provision of Medical Insurance Cover for Members and Staff of County Assembly of Murang'a as indicated below;

CATEGORY A: OPEN TENDER FOR FY 2022/2023/2024

TENDER NUMBER	TENDER NAME	BID BOND
RE-ADVERTISEMENT- MCA-T029-2022/2023/2024	Provision of Medical Insurance Cover for Members and Staff of County Assembly of Murang'a	Ksh:500,000

Interested bidders can download Tender documents free from the Public Procurement Information web-portal https://tenders.go.ke/website or www.assembly.muranga.go.ke.

All pages must be serialized. Duly Completed Tender documents sealed in a plain envelop marked "**Tender No.**" should be deposited in the Tender Box at the County Assembly of Murang'a placed at the reception section on or before **November 18th 2022 at 10:00a.m** and be addressed to:

The Clerk County Assembly of Murang'a P.o Box 731-10200, Murang'a

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who choose to attend at Murang'a County Assembly Committee Room 1.